should not be use for cultivation. 

Article 13 

To get land for agricultural investment 

1. Those who are interested to invest on agricultural work, they can get land;':' 

a) ·· An investor who can invest from 100,000.00 (one hundred thousand birr) to 
250,000.00 (two hundred fifty thousand birr) will effect a contract 
agreement with the bureau of agriculture and natural resources. 

b) An investor who can invest above 250,000.00 (two hundred fifty thousand 
birr) in accordance with the contract agreement with the bureau of 
agriculture and natural resources, after he received Investment Ccertificate 
by the regional investment bureau, then after he will enter in to a contract 
agreement with the bureau of agriculture and natural resources.